Welded Cylinders
TUBE
DIA. A Ø B
PIN K L PORTS
(NPT)
in. 1.500 8.000 0.750 2.000 2.250
6
mm 38.10 203.20 19.05 50.80 57.15

CENTER TO CENTER OF PIN (IN.)
PORTS MAX EXTENSION
PRESSURE (PSI)
WEIGHT
(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #RETRACTED EXTENDED
MAV 15MAL04-10 1 1/2 X 4
1 3/4
12 16
SAE-6
3000
8
MAV MF 151000-10
MAV 15MAL06-10 1 1/2 X 6 14 20 9
MAV 15MAL08-10 1 1/2 X 8 16 24 10
MAV 15MAL10-10 1 1/2 X 10 18 28 12
MAV 15MAL12-10 1 1/2 X 12 20 32 13
MAV 15MAL14-10 1 1/2 X 14 22 36 14
MAV 15MAL16-10 1 1/2 X 16 24 40 15
MAV 20MAL04-10 2 X 4
1-1/4
1
12 16 11
MAV 20MAL06-10 2 X 6 14 20 13
MAV 20MAL08-10 2 X 8 16 24 15
MAV 20MAL10-10 2 X 10 18 28 16
MAV MF 201250-10
MAV 20MAL12-10 2 X 12 20 32 18
MAV 20MAL14-10 2 X 14 22 36 20
MAV 20MAL16-10 2 X 16 24 40 21
MAV 20MAL18-10 2 X 18 26 44 23
MAV 20MAL20-10 2 X 20 28 48 25
MAV 20MAL24-10 2 X 24 32 56 28
MAV 20MAL28-10 2 X 28 36 64 2700 31
MAV 20MAL30-10 2 X 30 38 68 2400 33
MAV 20MAL32-10 2 X 32 40 72 2200 35
MAV 20MAL36-10 2 X 36 44 80 1700 39
MAV 20MAL40-10 2 X 40 48 88 1400 42
MAV 20MAL48-10 2 X 48 56 104 1000 49
MAV 25MAL04-10 2 1/2 X 4
1-1/2
12 16
SAE-8
3000
15
MAV MF 251500-10
MAV 25MAL06-10 2 1/2 X 6 14 20 17
MAV 25MAL08-10 2 1/2 X 8 16 24 20
MAV 25MAL10-10 2 1/2 X 10 18 28 22
MAV 25MAL12-10 2 1/2 X 12 20 32 24
MAV 25MAL14-10 2 1/2 X 14 22 36 26
MAV 25MAL16-10 2 1/2 X 16 24 40 28
MAV 25MAL18-10 2 1/2 X 18 26 44 31
MAV 25MAL20-10 2 1/2 X 20 28 48 33
MAV 25MAL24-10 2 1/2 X 24 32 56 37
MAV 25MAL28-10 2 1/2 X 28 36 64 42
MAV 25MAL30-10 2 1/2 X 30 38 68 44
MAV 25MAL32-10 2 1/2 X 32 40 72 2900 46
MAV 25MAL36-10 2 1/2 X 36 44 80 2300 51
MAV 25MAL40-10 2 1/2 X 40 48 88 1900 55
MAV 25MAL48-10 2 1/2 X 48 56 104 1400 64
MAV 30MAL06-10 3 X 6
1-1/2
14 20
SAE-8
3000
21
MAV MF 301500-10
MAV 30MAL08-10 3 X 8 16 24 24
MAV 30MAL10-10 3 X 10 18 28 26
MAV 30MAL12-10 3 X 12 20 32 29
MAV 30MAL14-10 3 X 14 22 36 31
MAV 30MAL16-10 3 X 16 24 40 33
MAV 30MAL18-10 3 X 18 26 44 36
MAV 30MAL20-10 3 X 20 28 48 38
MAV 30MAL24-10 3 X 24 32 56 43
MAV 30MAL28-10 3 X 28 36 64 2500 48
MAV 30MAL30-10 3 X 30 38 68 2200 50
MAV 30MAL32-10 3 X 32 40 72 2000 53
MAV 30MAL36-10 3 X 36 44 80 1600 58
MAV 30MAL40-10 3 X 40 48 88 1300 63
MAV 30MAL48-10 3 X 48 56 104 950 73
MODEL BORE X
STROKE (in.)
ROD DIA.
(in.)
PIN DIA.
(in.)
CENTER TO CENTER OF PIN (IN.)
PORTS MAX EXTENSION
PRESSURE (PSI)
WEIGHT
(lb)
SEAL KIT
PART #RETRACTED EXTENDED
MAV 35MAL06-10 3 1/2 X 6
1-3/4 1-1/4
16 22
SAE-8
3000
30
MAV MF 351750-10
MAV 35MAL08-10 3 1/2 X 8 18 26 33
MAV 35MAL10-10 3 1/2 X 10 20 30 36
MAV 35MAL12-10 3 1/2 X 12 22 34 39
MAV 35MAL14-10 3 1/2 X 14 24 38 42
MAV 35MAL16-10 3 1/2 X 16 26 42 45
MAV 35MAL18-10 3 1/2 X 18 28 46 48
MAV 35MAL20-10 3 1/2 X 20 30 50 51
MAV 35MAL24-10 3 1/2 X 24 34 58 67
MAV 35MAL28-10 3 1/2 X 28 38 66 63
* MAV 35MAL30-10 3 1/2 X 30 40 70 2900 66
MAV 35MAL32-10 3 1/2 X 32 42 74 2600 69
MAV 35MAL36-10 3 1/2 X 36 46 82 2100 75
MAV 35MAL40-10 3 1/2 X 40 50 90 1700 81
MAV 35MAL48-10 3 1/2 X 48 58 106 1200 93
MAV 40MAL08-10 4 X 8
2 1-1/2
18 26
SAE-8
3000
46
MAV MF 402000-10
MAV 40MAL10-10 4 X 10 20 30 50
MAV 40MAL12-10 4 X 12 22 34 55
MAV 40MAL14-10 4 X 14 24 38 59
MAV 40MAL16-10 4 X 16 26 42 63
MAV 40MAL18-10 4 X 18 28 46 67
MAV 40MAL20-10 4 X 20 30 50 71
MAV 40MAL24-10 4 X 24 34 58 80
MAV 40MAL28-10 4 X 28 38 66 88
MAV 40MAL30-10 4 X 30 40 70 92
MAV 40MAL32-10 4 X 32 42 74 96
MAV 40MAL36-10 4 X 36 46 82 2700 105
MAV 40MAL40-10 4 X 40 50 90 2300 113
MAV 40MAL48-10 4 X 48 58 106 1600 130
MAV 50MAL08-10 5 X 8
2-1/2 1-3/4 & 2
20 28
SAE-12
3000
82
MAV MF 502500-10
* MAV 50MAL10-10 5 X 10 22 32 89
MAV 50MAL12-10 5 X 12 24 36 95
* MAV 50MAL14-10 5 X 14 26 40 101
* MAV 50MAL16-10 5 X 16 28 44 108
* MAV 50MAL18-10 5 X 18 30 48 114
MAV 50MAL20-10 5 X 20 32 52 121
MAV 50MAL24-10 5 X 24 36 60 133
MAV 50MAL28-10 5 X 28 40 68 146
MAV 50MAL30-10 5 X 30 42 72 152
MAV 50MAL32-10 5 X 32 44 76 159
* MAV 50MAL36-10 5 X 36 48 84 172
MAV 50MAL40-10 5 X 40 52 92 184
MAV 50MAL48-10 5 X 48 60 108 2500 210
*Stocked in limited quantity.
1. Pineye Attachment
to allow for a wider range
of mobile or industrial